Ball Bushings Range
HepcoMotion®
SBE - Super European Closed
SBEO - Super European Open
CS - Super European Pillow Block Closed
CSO - Super European Pillow Block Open
Standard Ball Bushing

Weight
(g)
With
Two Seals
(Stock Range)
With
One Seal
Without
Seal D D1 B B1 B2
 dyn.
C
(N)
stat.
Co
(N)
SBE16UU SBE16U SBE16 26 24.9 36 24.6 1.3 16 5 1176 607 26
SBE20UU SBE20U SBE20 32 30.5 45 31.2 1.6 20 6 2352 1254 60
SBE25UU SBE25U SBE25 40 38.5 58 43.7 1.85 25 6 4508 2195 120
SBE30UU SBE30U SBE30 47 44.5 68 51.7 1.85 30 6 5586 2959 184
SBE40UU SBE40U SBE40 62 58.5 80 60.3 2.15 40 6 9310 4312 342
SBE50UU SBE50U SBE50 75 71.5 100 77.3 2.65 50 6 13720 6762 586
B2
B1
B
d D1

Basic Load Ratings
Weight
(g)With
Two Seals
(Stock Range)
With
One Seal
Without
Seal D D1 B B1 B2 E θ
 dyn.
C
(N)
stat.
Co
(N)
SBEO16UU SBEO16U SBEO16 26 24.9 36 24.6 1.3 9 68° 16 4 1176 607 20
SBEO20UU SBEO20U SBEO20 32 30.5 45 31.2 1.6 9 55° 20 5 2352 1254 50
SBEO25UU SBEO25U SBEO25 40 38.5 58 43.7 1.85 11.5 57° 25 5 4508 2195 100
SBEO30UU SBEO30U SBEO30 47 44.5 68 51.7 1.85 14 57° 30 5 5586 2959 154
SBEO40UU SBEO40U SBEO40 62 58.5 80 60.3 2.15 19.5 56° 40 5 9310 4312 286
SBEO50UU SBEO50U SBEO50 75 71.5 100 77.3 2.65 22.5 54° 50 5 13720 6762 486
B2
B1
B
d D1

CSO type - Super European Ball Bushing Pillow Block Open Type
Part No.
Dimensions Mounting Dimensions
Shaft No.
Ball
Rows
Basic Load Ratings
Weight
(g)h E W L F T h1 θ B C b S1 S2
 dyn.
C
(N)
stat.
Co
(N)
CSO16UUB 22 26.5 53 43 35 8 9 68° 40 26 13 M6 M5 16 4 1176 607 160
CSO20UUB 25 30 60 54 42 10 9 55° 45 32 18 M8 M6 20 5 2352 1254 280
CSO25UUB 30 39 78 67 51 13 11.5 57° 60 40 22 M10 M8 25 5 4508 2195 552
CSO30UUB 35 43.5 87 79 60 15 14 57° 68 45 22 M10 M8 30 5 5586 2959 846
CSO40UUB 45 54 108 91 77 20 19.5 56° 86 58 26 M12 M10 40 5 9310 4312 1516
CSO50UUB 50 66 132 113 88 25 22.5 54° 108 50 34 M16 M12 50 5 13720 6762 2546
 (with 1pc self aligning SBEO ball bushing)
L
C±0.2
θ 4-S2

Working
Bore
Diameter
Standard Type Open Type dyn.
C
(N)
stat.
Co
(N)
d
(mm)Part No. No. of Ball
Circuit Part No. No. of Ball
Circuit
LME5UU 4 - - 200 260 5
LME8UU 4 - - 260 400 8
LME12UU 4 LME12UUOP 3 410 590 12
LME16UU 5 LME16UUOP 4 770 1170 16
LME20UU 5 LME20UUOP 4 860 1370 20
LME25UU 6 LME25UUOP 5 980 1560 25
LME30UU 6 LME30UUOP 5 1560 2740 30
LME40UU 6 LME40UUOP 5 2150 4010 40
LME50UU 6 LME50UUOP 5 3280 7930 50
LME60UU 6 LME60UUOP 5 4700 9990 60
LME LME OP
L
B
W W

Standard Type Open Type dyn.
C
(N)
stat.
Co
(N)
d
(mm)Part No. No. of Ball
Circuit Part No. No. of Ball
Circuit
LM4UU 4 - - 88 108 4
LM5UU 4 - - 167 206 5
LM6UU 4 - - 200 260 6
LM8SUU 4 - - 170 220 8
LM8UU 4 - - 260 400 8
LM10UU 4 - - 370 540 10
LM12UU 4 LM12UUOP 3 410 590 12
LM13UU 4 LM13UUOP 3 500 770 13
LM16UU 5 LM16UUOP 4 770 1170 16
LM20UU 5 LM20UUOP 4 860 1370 20
LM25UU 6 LM25UUOP 5 980 1560 25
LM30UU 6 LM30UUOP 5 1560 2740 30
LM35UU 6 LM35UUOP 5 1660 3130 35

of Ball
Circuit
Weight
(g)
Basic Load Ratings Working Bore
Diameter
Circular type Square type Dyn. C
(N)
Stat. Co
(N)
d
(mm)
LMF6UU LMK6UU 4 26.5 200 260 6
LMF8SUU LMK8SUU 4 34.0 170 220 8
LMF8UU LMK8UU 4 40.0 260 400 8
LMF10UU LMK10UU 4 78.0 370 540 10
LMF12UU LMK12UU 4 76.0 410 590 12
LMF13UU LMK13UU 4 94.0 500 770 13
LMF16UU LMK16UU 5 134.0 770 1170 16
LMF20UU LMK20UU 5 180.0 860 1370 20
LMF25UU LMK25UU 6 340.0 980 1560 25
LMF30UU LMK30UU 6 460.0 1560 2740 30
LMF35UU LMK35UU 6 795.0 1660 3130 35
LMF40UU LMK40UU 6 1054.0 2150 4010 40
LMF50UU LMK50UU 6 2200.0 3820 7930 50
LMF60UU LMK60UU 6 2960.0 4700 9990 60
B
h
H
L

Ratings
Working Bore
Diameter
Circular
Type
Square
Type
dyn.
C (N)
stat.
Co (N)
d
(mm)
LMF6LUU LMK6LUU 4 31 320 520 6
LMF8SLUU LMK8SLUU 4 53 430 780 8
LMF10LUU LMK10LUU 4 105 580 1100 10
LMF12LUU LMK12LUU 4 100 650 1200 12
LMF13LUU LMK13LUU 4 130 810 1570 13
LMF16LUU LMK16LUU 5 187 1230 2350 16
LMF20LUU LMK20LUU 5 260 1400 2750 20
LMF25LUU LMK25LUU 6 515 1560 3140 25
LMF30LUU LMK30LUU 6 655 2490 5490 30
LMF35LUU LMK35LUU 6 970 2650 6470 35
LMF40LUU LMK40LUU 6 1560 3430 8040 40
LMF50LUU LMK50LUU 6 3500 6080 15900 50
LMF60LUU LMK60LUU 6 4500 7650 20000 60
LMK LLMF L
B
h
H

C
(N)
stat.
Co
(N)d
(mm)
LME8LUU 4 8 16  0
-9
45
  0
-0.3
33
   0
-0.3
1.1 15.2 31 430 780
LME12LUU 4 12 22   0
-11
57 45.8 1.3 21 80 650 1200
LME16LUU 5 16 26 70 49.8 1.3 24.9 145 1230 2350
LME20LUU 5 20 32
   0
-13
80 61 1.6 30.3 180 1400 2750
LME25LUU 6 25 40 112
    0
-0.4
82
   0
-0.4
1.85 38 440 1560 3140
LME30LUU 6 30 47 123 104.5 1.85 44.5 580 2490 5490
LME40LUU 6 40 62    0
-15
154 121.2 2.15 59 1170 3430 8040
LME50LUU 6 50 75 192 155.2 2.65 72 3100 6080 15900
LME60LUU 6 60 90    0
-20
211 170 3.15 86.5 3500 7650 20000
(mm) (mm) (mm)Tol.
(µm)